

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2016
CRLMP No(s). 6800/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
30/11/2015 in RA No. 45/2015 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay)

SAKHEE (NGO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS SAMPATRAO GARUD AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date :25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makrarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.04.25
17:30:10 IST
Reason: