

CHAMBER MATTER  
No. 27

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3443/2016

SAKHEE AN NGO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS SAMPATRAO GARUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address of respondent No. 1, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 1 without further reference to the Court.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER