

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3443/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2015  
in RA No.45/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SAKHEE AN NGO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS SAMPATRAO GARUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY ON IA 7719/2016)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Chhibber, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv.  
For M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking an adjournment of two weeks on the ground of  
filing rejoinder affidavit, let the matter be listed after two  
weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR