

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3443/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2015 in RA No. 45/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SAKHEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS SAMPATRAO GARUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY ON IA 7719/2016)

Date : 16-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 23rd January, 2024.

In the meanwhile, interim order, if any, to continue.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)